
EVENT 1: ACU GIRDER FORK CHAMPIONSHIP       
 ACU Solo Girder Fork Motorcycle Championship           
 

         POS: NO: NAME PTS 
     1 47 MERVYN STRATFORD 264 
     2 190 TONY GREEN 234 
     3 298 SAMUEL PAGE 230 
     4 68 KEITH RILEY 156 
     5 246 DAVID DALE 139 
     6 178 CHRIS WICKET 57 
     7 91 KEVIN THURSTON 56 
     8 185 MICHEAL SCHOFIELD 36 
     

         EVENT 2: PRE 1963 250cc SOLO MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP 
 Solo Motorcycles up to 250cc to 1962           
 

         POS: NO: NAME PTS 
     1 47 MERVYN STRATFORD 64 
     2 92 PETER GRIEG 31 
     3 298 SAMUEL PAGE 26 
     

         EVENT 3: 250cc SPECIALS CHAMPIONSHIP       
 Solo Motorcycles up to 250cc, 1963 to 1972           
 

         POS: NO: NAME PTS 
     1 94 GEOFF MILLS 273 
     2 248 ANDREW PIGGOTT 170 
     3 56 MATTHEW HEBB 102 
     4 100 ANDY HUNT 87 
     5 33 MIKE POWELL 50 
     6 4 IAN HENSHAW 48 
     7 259 RICHARDS BOOL 46 
     8 164 DAVID BRASIER 36 
     9 228 ROGER FARRIS 26 
     10 22 ROD GRAHAM 24 
     11 7 NICK SMITH 20 
     12 175 JAMIE O'BRIAN 10 
     

         EVENT 4: PALLETFORCE CHAMPIONSHIP         
 Solo Motorcycles 251cc to 350cc to 1962           
 

         POS: NO: NAME PTS 
     1 195 GRAHAM BULLER 207 
     2 68 KEITH RILEY 118 
     3 4 IAN HENSHAW 66 
     4 109 JOHN FIELDHOUSE 44 
     

         

         

         

         

         



EVENT 5: GOODWIN CHAMPIONSHIP         
 Solo Motorcycles 251cc to 350cc, 1963 to 1972           
 

         POS: NO: NAME PTS 
     1 74 DAVE MATRAVERS 204 
     2 60 RICH HAWKINS 143 
     3 84 PETER CARROLL 135 
     4 125 ANDY MOLNAR 60 
     5 57 JACK SCRIVENER 50 
     6 292 BARRY MASON 48 
     7 169 DAVID TETLEY 45 
     8 142 STEVE HANDS 36 
     9 234 DAVID LINSDELL 35 
     10 134 PAUL POTTER 34 
     11 20 BEN HEATON 31 
     12 129 CHARLES DAVIES 18 
     13 100 ANDY HUNT 10 
     14 8 PHIL RANSOM 6 
     

         EVENT 6: 351cc To 500cc CHAMPIONSHIP       
 Solo Motorcycle 351 to 500cc to 1962           
 

         POS: NO: NAME PTS 
     1 59 DAVID HEBB 195 
     2 78 CHRIS WATTS 129 
     3 160 MARK WALKER 97 
     4 56 MATTHEW HEBB 45 
     5 209 MICK BALDWIN 36 
     6 278 EWAN CAMERON 12 
     

         EVENT 7: BOB NEWBY RACING CHAMPIONSHIP     
 Solo Motorcycle 351cc to 500cc 1963 to 1972           
 

         POS: NO: NAME PTS 
     1 74 DAVE MATRAVERS 208 
     2 161 TYLER SCOTHERN 146 
     3 100 ANDY HUNT 105 
     4 239 MIKE BEVAN 96 
     5 135 JASON MARKHAM 66 
     6 142 STEVE HANDS 60 
     7 125 ANDY MOLNAR 57 
     8 172 STEVE ATKIN 57 
     9 226 JAMES GERRARD 54 
     10 12 STEFAN RADAKOVIC 40 
     11 4 IAN HENSHAW 26 
     12 292 BARRY MASON 25 
     13 283 NIGEL HEATH 24 
     14 134 PAUL POTTER 22 
     15 42 TONY AINLEY 19 
     16 278 EWAN CAMERON 19 
     17 242 GRANT SELLARS 18 
     18 254 IAN STELTNER 12 
     19 68 KEITH RILEY 10 
     20 189 GARY ABBOTT 5 
     



         EVENT 8: THREE BEARS CHAMPIONSHIP         
 Solo motorcycle 501cc to 750cc to 1972           
 

         POS: NO: NAME PTS 
     1 186 SEAN GAUCHWIN 166 
     2 91 KEVIN THURSTON 150 
     3 255 ALAN FOSTER 74 
     4 72 GRAHAM WILLIAMS 60 
     5 239 MIKE BEVAN 60 
     6 26 TIM WOOLEY 48 
     7 78 CHRIS WATTS 40 
     8 229 ROBERT BEVAN 40 
     9 251 NICK KILLWORTH 36 
     10 166 LES WINSTON 30 
     11 238 DAVID BRADLEY 24 
     

         EVENT 9: PRE 1963 OVER 500CC CHAMPIONSHIP     
 Solo Motorcycles over 500cc to 1962           
 

         POS: NO: NAME PTS 
     1 64 MIKE LEY 62 
     2 222 IAN VERRINDER 54 
     3 14 MARTIN OWEN 30 
     

         

         

         

         EVENT 10: WOODLAND OIL CHAMPIONSHIP       
 Solo Motorcycles over 500cc, 1963 to 1972           
 

         POS: NO: NAME PTS 
     1 79 TONY JIMENEZ 156 
     2 123 RALPH COLDWELL 134 
     3 279 PAUL JOHNSON 129 
     4 138 MIKE KEMP 106 
     5 253 SCOTT HARRIS 105 
     6 78 CHRIS WATTS 64 
     7 72 GRAHAM WILLIAMS 60 
     8 195 GRAHAM BULLER 36 
     9 114 MIKE HARDING 10 
     

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         



         EVENT 11: BSA BANTAM CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP     
 Solo Formula BSA Bantam           
 

         POS: NO: NAME PTS 
     1 36 IAN SCUTT 295 
     2 24 JOAH QUINTANEIRO 258 
     3 52 ROBBIE BROWN 180 
     4 220 ANDREW CATTELL 167 
     5 33 MIKE POWELL 165 
     6 150 ROBERT DUESBURY 144 
     7 223 ANDREW FRASER 133 
     8 233 TOM SNOW 85 
     9 192 KEN WRIGHT 72 
     10 51 MICHAEL BROWN 57 
     11 73 ANDREW MOULDEN 43 
     12 265 GRAHAM NEWMAN 42 
     

         

         

         EVENT 12: LACEY DUCATI CHAMPIONSHIP       
 Single Cylinder Ducati to 1976           
 

         POS: NO: NAME PTS 
     1 94 GEOFF MILLS 243 
     2 100 ANDY HUNT 202 
     3 60 RICH HAWKINS 156 
     4 165 JIM PORTER 155 
     5 253 SCOTT HARRIS 113 
     6 248 ANDREW PIGGOTT 94 
     7 234 DAVID LINSDELL 51 
     8 247 LOUIS ALLFREY 36 
     9 259 RICHARD BOOL 29 
     jt10 22 ROD GRAHAM 24 
     jt10 228 ROGER FARRIS 24 
     12 129 CHARLES DAVIES 20 
     13 164 DAVID BRASIER 18 
     14 39 BOB WARREN 16 
     15 8 PHIL RANSOM 14 
     16 7 NICK SMITH 11 
     

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         



         EVENT 13: CLASSIC RACER MAGAZINE CHAMPIONSHIP   
 B.E.A.R.S Solo Motorcycles F1, F2, F3 to 1985           
 

         

 
F1 

       POS: NO: NAME PTS 
     1 155 CHRIS SALTINSTALL 279 
     2 257 RICHARD STUBBS 120 
     3 46 ROBERT BOWEN 115 
     4 268 MARK FAIRWEATHER 112 
     5 130 ANDY BARTLETT 64 
     6 269 KEVIN VAN DE WORP 60 
     7 114 MIKE HARDING 8 
     

         

 
F2 

       POS: NO: NAME PTS 
     1 71 GARRY HIRONS 228 
     2 79 TONY JIMENEZ 175 
     3 78 CHRIS WATTS 115 
     4 289 PETE KIRBY 98 
     5 138 MIKE KEMP 94 
     6 72 GRAHAM WILLIAMS 60 
     7 264 NIC POWELL 60 
     8 282 JAMES PORTER 40 
     9 238 DAVID BRADLEY 15 
     

         

 
F3 

       POS: NO: NAME PTS 
     1 161 TYLER SCOTHERN 207 
     2 154 DAVE FITZPATRICK 178 
     3 139 GARETH ROBERTS 167 
     4 187 LEE WATTS 64 
     5 80 SUSAN STELFOX 46 
     6 244 ANDREW JESSOP 28 
     7 271 PHIL BOOTHERSTONE 24 
     

         

 
F4 

       POS: NO: NAME PTS 
     1 279 PAUL JOHNSON 148 
     2 5 STACEY KILLWORTH 117 
     3 72 GRAHAM WILLIAMS 60 
     4 55 BEN KINGHAM 51 
     

         

         

          



EVENT 14: A & G PLASTERING CONTRACTORS CHAMPIONSHIP 
Pre 1982 Japanese Air Cooled Solo Motorcycles Championship         

         
 

G1 
       POS: NO: NAME PTS 

     1 20 BEN HEATON 39 
     jt2 258 DARIN MILLS 30 
     jt2 86 ANDREW THORNTON 30 
     

         

 
G2 

       POS: NO: NAME PTS 
     1 56 MATTHEW HEBB 270 
     2 196 TERENCE SANSOM 167 
     3 32 ROB STAFFORD 102 
     4 131 PAUL HEALEY 72 
     5 34 JAMES MORALEE 64 
     6 157 DARREN HIGSON 54 
     7 16 JULIAN TILLOTSON 45 
     8 294 SIMON COLLINS 26 
     9 232 WILLIAM CURTIS 9 
     10 176 JAMES GIBSON 5 
     

         POS: NO: NAME PTS 
     1 262 DANIEL PRITCHARD 270 
     2 108 ANDREW WIDDOWSON 234 
     3 24 JOAH QUINTANEIRO 150 
     4 87 SHAUN MULLIGAN 122 
     5 263 MICHAEL GATHER 97 
     6 229 ROBERT BEVAN 82 
     7 140 GLYNN NICHOLLS 74 
     8 16 JULIAN TILLOTSON 20 
     9 76 ROY PHIPPS 18 
     10 206 DEREK BUTLER 16 
     11 267 IAN LEWIS 11 
     12 19 CLIVE SOMERFIELD 10 
     jt13 275 NEIL LLOYD 8 
     jt13 284 PHILIP JONKER 8 
     15 214 MARK TURNER 5 
     

         

 
G4 

       POS: NO: NAME PTS 
     1 159 DAVID (JACK) HEBB 245 
     2 67 BART REID 240 
     3 273 TONY HAYWOOD 120 
     4 143 STEFAN DILLEY 82 
     5 139 GARETH ROBERTS 64 
     6 217 CHRIS HAYDEN 22 
     7 174 JAMIE O'BRIAN 15 
     8 157 BARRY JONES 10 
     

         

         

         

         

         



EVENT 21: NOVICE CHAMPIONSHIP   
    Solo Novice Championship (VMCC Members Only)   
    

         POS: NO: NAME PTS 
     1 44 JACK SMITH 57 
     2 4 SCARLETT ROBINSON 52 
     3 123 RALPH COLDWELL 39 
     4 268 MARK FAIRWEATHER 35 
     5 9 WILLIAM GRANT 32 
     6 273 TONY HAYWOOD 23 
     7 289 PETE KIRBY 14 
     8 177 ANTHONY HAZLEDINE 9 
     9 118 CHARLIE OLLIS 8 
     10 131 PAUL HEALEY 7 
     11 216 RUSSELL HYNAM 6 
     jt12 34 ALYSSIA WHITMORE 5 
     jt12 124 JAMIE STUBBS 5 
     jt14 295 CHARLES OLLIS 4 
     jt14 33 JASON STUBBS 4 
     jt16 231 PHILIP SMITH 2 
     jt16 85 DOUG SHERBOURNE 2 
     18 57 BARRY JONES 1 
     

         

         

         EVENT 22: SUPERMONO GB CHAMPIONSHIP   
   Single Cylinder 4 stroke        
   

         POS: NO: NAME PTS 
     1 59 DAN LEDGER 246 
     2 75 JAMES LUCK 177 
     3 10 DAVID GLOSSOP 157 
     4 108 ANDREW WIDDOWSON 146 
     5 44 JACK SMITH 88 
     6 4 SCARLETT ROBINSON 85 
     7 3 BEN HEATON 73 
     8 161 ADAM WARD 70 
     9 69 PATRICK WELCH 44 
     10 35 KEITH BROWN 38 
     11 61 CHRIS TURNER 15 
     12 88 JAMES INMAN 13 
     13 15 JOHN TALBOT 12 
     14 19 EDDIE WOOLFORD 10 
     jt15 98 STEVE GAGG 9 
     jt15 124 JAMIE STUBBS 9 
     jt17 34 ALYSSIA WHITMORE 7 
     jt17 96 MATT WELCH 7 
     19 33 JASON STUBBS 5 
     jt20 101 GARY WIDDOWSON 2 
     jt20 57 BARRY JONES 2 
     

         

         

         



EVENT 23: 125CC SOLO MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP   
 Open 125cc Class (2 and 4 Stroke)           
 

         POS: NO: NAME PTS 
     1 9 WILLIAM GRANT 203 
     2 148 REG SQUIRES 141 
     3 101 SCOTT HARRIS 60 
     4 159 NICK KENNETT 45 
     5 33 MIKE POWELL 36 
     6 10 OLIVER COOPER 30 
     

         EVENT 26: 80'S PRODUCTION BIKES         
 Class               
 Sports 

        POS: NO: NAME PTS 
     1 87 SHAUN MULLIGAN 235 
     2 84 PETER CARROLL 177 
     3 19 BRIAN HUNT 44 
     4 159 NICK KENNETT 30 
     

         S/S1 
        POS: NO: NAME PTS 

     1 56 MATTHEW HEBB 135 
     2 252 STEPHAN WIMBLE 57 
     

         S/S2 
        POS: NO: NAME PTS 

     1 0 - 0 
     

         S/B1 
        POS: NO: NAME PTS 

     1 186 SEAN GAUCHWIN 166 
     2 108 ANDREW WIDDOWSON 156 
     3 198 DEREK CRIPPS 60 
     4 143 STEFAN DILLEY 58 
     5 284 PHIL JONKER 51 
     6 224 SIMON OWEN 42 
     7 267 IAN LEWIS 10 
     

         S/B2 
        POS: NO: NAME PTS 

     1 212 MIKE GITTINGS 117 
     2 175 PATRICK WELCH 45 
     3 217 CHRIS HAYDEN 30 
     4 273 BARRY JONES 12 
     

         S/B3 
        POS: NO: NAME PTS 

     1 0 - 0 
     

         S/B4 
        POS: NO: NAME PTS 

     1 0 - 0 
     



EVENT 31: TUERS GARAGE CHAMPIONSHIP       
 Solo Motorcycles Unlimited To 1948           
 

         POS: NO: NAME PTS 
     1 190 TONY GREEN 350 
     2 68 KEITH RILEY 216 
     3 246 DAVID DALE 156 
     4 185 MICHEAL SCHOFIELD 22 
     

         EVENT 50: BONHAMS AUCTIONEERS CHAMPIONSHIP   
 Riders over 50 years of age Solo Championship           
 

         POS: NO: NAME PTS 
     1 71 GARRY HIRONS 37 
     2 195 GRAHAM BULLER 33 
     jt3 87 SHAUN MULLIGAN 25 
     jt3 177 ANTHONY HAZLEDINE 22 
     5 257 RICHARD STUBBS 22 
     jt6 88 JAMES INMAN 18 
     jt6 273 TONY HAYWARD 17 
     8 64 MIKE LEY 15 
     jt9 244 ANDREW JESSOP 15 
     jt9 161 ADAM WARD 13 
     jt11 109 JOHN FIELDHOUSE 12 
     jt11 157 BARRY JONES 12 
     jt13 139 GARETH ROBERTS 10 
     jt13 316 GLEN GRAY 10 
     jt13 264 NIC POWELL 8 
     jt16 138 MIKE KEMP 8 
     jt16 224 SIMON OWEN 8 
     jt16 123 RALPH COLDWELL 6 
     19 269 KEVIN VAN DE WORP 6 
     jt20 289 PETE KIRBY 6 
     jt20 33 MIKE POWELL 6 
     22 159 NICK KENNETT 2 
     23 284 PHILIP JONKER 2 
     24 114 MIKE HARDING 1 
     

         EVENT: MZ SUPA5 CLASS CHAMPIONSHIP   
   

         POS: NO: NAME PTS 
     1 118 CHARLIE OLLIS 180 
     2 216 RUSSELL HYNAM 108 
     3 295 CHARLES OLLIS 106 
     4 231 PHILIP SMITH 82 
     5 85 DOUG SHERBOURNE 50 
     6 126 ROLAND SHERBOURNE 42 
     7 288 WILLIAM DUNSTAN 26 
     

         

         

          


